RSSAC Caucus Membership Application Statement of Interest (SOI) Form

By submitting your personal data, you agree that your personal data will be processed in accordance with the ICANN Privacy Policy (<u>https://www.icann.org/privacy/policy</u>), and agree to abide by the website Terms of Service (<u>https://www.icann.org/privacy/tos</u>).

Please make sure to review Points of Consideration section under "How to Join" on the <u>RSSAC Caucus</u> <u>web page</u> before completing this SOI.

- Name: Erum Welling
- Affiliation and current position:
 - Internet Governance Lead at DISA
 - ISC2 membership
 - ITU-T membership (UN technology standards organization)

Relevant qualifications:

- 7+ years attending and collaborating in international multistakeholder communities such as ICANN and ITU, building partnerships and achieving consensus on standards, policies and practices related to the internet and its technologies.
- 5+ years attending RSSAC, contributing to evolution and guiding documents through G-root.
- 6 years as Director of Data Center/Systems Operations including DNS at the US National Archives.
- Bachelor of Science in Computer Science, University of Maryland.
- CISSP (cybersecurity) certification.
- Motivation for membership in the RSSAC Caucus:
 - To work collaboratively with fellow technologists and policy specialists in assuring continued trust and resiliency of the internet.
- Indication of availability:
 - I will be able to dedicate the necessary hours to RSSAC Caucus efforts, up to 6 hours per week. I also plan to attend meetings in-person and remotely.
- Formal roles (if any) and interests in the work of RSSAC:
 - Initial interest: Evolution of RSS governance model; NIS2
- Links where appropriate:
 - https://www.linkedin.com/in/erumwelling